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E Componentes

A. chasis; B. ruedas traseras; C. ruedas delanteras; D. asiento; E. reposabrazos;
F. capota; G. protector de lluvia; H. cesta; |. Sistema montaje silla

(6J.\B Components

A. xassis; B. rodes posteriors; C. rodes davanteres; D. seient; E. reposabragos;
F. capota seient; G. protector de pluja; H.cistella; I. sistema de muntatge cadira

m Components

A. Chassis; B. Rear wheels; C. Front wheels; D. Seat structure; E. Seat hood; F.
Armrest; G. Raincover; H. basket; I. chair assembly system

m Composants

A. Chassis; B. Roues arriere; C. Roues avant; D. Structure siége; E. Capote
sieége; F. Accoudoirs; G. Protecteur de pluie; H. panier; 1.Systéme d’assemblage
de chaise

(I Componenti

A. Telaio; B. Ruote posteriori; C. Ruote anteriori; D. Struttura seduta; E. Capotta
seduta; F. Riposabraccia; G. Protettore per la pioggia; H. Cestino; I. Sistema di
montaggio del sedile

A Componentes

A. Corpo; B. Rodas traseiras; C. Rodas dianteiras; D. Estrutura do assento;
E Capota do assento; F. Apoio de bragos; G. Protetor de chuva; H. cesta; I.
Sistema de montagem do assento

E Bauteile

A. Chassis; B. Hinterrader; C. Vorderrader; D. Struktur des Sitzes; E. Sitzverdeck;
F. Armlehne; G. Regenschutz; H. Korb; |. Sitzbefestigungssystem



(el Komponenty

A. Podvozek; B. Zadni kola; C. Pfedni kola; D. Kostra sedacky; E Stfiska k
sedacce; F. Opérka rukou; G. Plasténka do desté; H. kosik; I: Systém uchyceni
sedadel

m Alkatrészek

A. Alvaz; B. Hatso kerekek; C. Elsé kerekek; D. Ulés vaza; E. Napellenzé; F.
Kartamasz; G. Es6védd; H. kosar; |. Ulés rogzité rendszer

m Zlozenie

A. Podvozok; B. Zadné kolesa; C. Predné kolesa; D. Ram sedadla; E. Strieska
sedadla; F. Madlo; G. Ochrannd plastenka do dazda; H. koSik; I: Systém
uchytenia sedadiel

M Czesci

A. Stelaz; B. Tylne kotfa; C. Przednie kota; D. Struktura siedziska; E. Daszek na
siedzisko; F. Podtokietnik; G. Ostona przeciwdeszczowa; H. kosz; |. System
mocowania siedziska

\\[B Onderdelen

A. Chassis; B. Achterwielen; C. Voorwielen; D. Structuur stoeltje; E. Kap stoeltje;
F. Armsteun; G. Regenscherm; H. mand; |. zetel montagesysteem

m KOMMNOHEeHTHI

A. Waccu; B. 3apHue koneca; C. MNMepegHue koneca; D. CTpykTypa cuaeHbs;
E. Kanot cugenba; F. NMognokoTHuk; G. doxaesuk; H. kop3uHa; |.Cuctema
KpenieHna cuaeHbA
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Capota

Asiento

Reposabrazos

Arnés

Reposapiés

Dispositivo bloqueo ruedas
delanteras

Ruedas delanteras

8. Cesta

9. Adaptadores
10.Dispositivo de bloqueo
11.Manillar

12.Freno de estacionamiento
13.Ruedas traseras
14.Dispositivo de reclinado
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1. Capota 8. Cistella

2. Seient 9. Adaptadors

3. Reposabracos 10.Dispositiu de bloqueig
4. Arnés 11.Manillar

5. Reposapeus 12.Fre d’estacionamient
6. Dispositiu bloqueig rodes 13.Rodes posteriors
davanteres 14.Dispositiu de reclinat

7. Rodes davanteres

1. Hood 8. Basket

2. Seat 9. Adaptors

3. Armrest 10.Locking mechanism
4. Harness 11.Handlebar

5. Footrest 12.Parking brake

6. Front wheel locking mechanism 13.Rear wheels

7. Front wheels 14.Recline mechanism

1. Capote 8. Panier

2. Siege 9. Adaptateurs

3. Accoudoirs 10.Dispositif de blocage
4. Harnais 11.Guidon

5. Repose-jambes 12.Frein de stationnement
6. Dispositif de blocage des roues 13.Roues arriére

avant 14.Dispositif d’inclinaison

7. Roues avant

1. Capotta 8. Cestello
2. Seduta 9. Adattatori
3. Riposabraccia 10.Dispositivo di bloccaggio
4. Imbragatura 11.Manubrio
5. Poggiapiedi 12.Freno di parcheggio
6. Dispositivo bloccaggio ruote 13.Ruote posteriori
anteriori 14.Dispositivo di reclinazione

7. Ruote anteriori




1. Capota

2. Assento

3. Apoio de bracos

4. Arnés

5. Apoio dos pés

6. Dispositivo de travagem das rodas
dianteiras

7. Rodas dianteiras

1. Verdeck

2. Sitz

3. Armlehnen

4. Gurt

5. FuBstilitze

6. Vorrichtung zum Sperren der
Vorderrader

7. Vorderrader

8. Korb

1. Stfiska

2. Sedacka

3. Opérka rukou

4. Popruhy

5. Labtamasz

6. Mechanismus k zablokovani
prednich kol

7. Predni kola

Napellenzd

Ulés

Kartamasz
Ovek

Opierka na nohy
Bolygosito fék
Els6 kerekek
Kosar

ONogT~WND

8. Cesto

9. Adaptadores
10.Dispositivo de travagem
11.Guiador

12.Travao de estacionamento
13.Rodas traseiras
14.Dispositivo de reclinacao

9. Adapter

10.Sperrvorrichtung
Zusammenklappen

11.Lenkstange

12.Bremse zum Abstellen

13.Hinterrader

14.Vorrichtung zum Neigen

8. Kosik

9. Adapterek

10.Blokovaci mechanismus
11. Riditka

12.Parkovaci brzda
13.Zadni kola

14.Sklapéci mechanismus

9. Nadstavec
10.Blokkol6 elem

11. Tolékar

12.Fék

13.Hatso6 kerekek
14.Hattamla lehajté kar
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4
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. StrieSka

. Sedadlo

. Madlo

. Popruhy

. Opérka nohou

. Brzdiaci mechanizmus prednych
kolies

. Predné koleséa

. Kosik

ONogTRWN
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Daszek

Siedzisko

Podtokietnik

4 Szelki bezpieczenstwa
Podno6zek

Blokada przednich két
Przednie kota

Torba

ONoOTRWND

NL

Kap

Stoeltje

Armsteun

Harnas

Voetsteun

Vergrendelinrichting voorwielen
Voorwielen

Mand

1.

2
3
4
5
6

7

Kanot

. CnpeHbe

. MopnokoTHMK

. PemeHb 6esonacHocTn

. Onopa gna Hor

. MexaHun3m 6110KMPOBKK NepeHnX
Konec

. MepepHue koneca

9. Adaptéry

10.Brzdiaci mechanizmus
11. Rukovat
12.Parkovacia brzda

13.

14.Zadné kolesa
15.Sklapaci mechanizmus

9. Przycisk mocujacy
10.Blokada
11.Raczka
12.Hamulec postojowy
13.Tylne kota
14.Przycisk regulujgcy

9. Adapters
10.Vergrendelinrichting
11. Stuur
12.Parkeerrem
13.Achterwielen
14.Verstelinrichting

8. KopsunHa

9. apanTtepbl
10.MexaHn3m 6110KMPOBKMU
11.Pynb
12.0cTaHOBOYHbIN TOPMO3
13.3agHve koneca
14.MexaHn3M HaKnoHa



Desplegado // desplegat // unfolding // Dépliage // Apertura // Desdobragem //
Aufklappen // Rozlozeni // Szétnyitas // Rozkladanie // Rozktadanie // Openvouwen
/I PackpbITne




Ruedas // rodes // wheels // roues // ruote // rodas // Rader // kol // kerék // kolies
/I kot // wielen // konec

X2






Riditka // Tolokar / Rukovét // Rgczka // Stuur // Pynb

e Manillar // manillar // handlebar // guidon // manubrio // guiador // Lenkstange //

parcheggio // Travao de estacionamento // Bremse zum Abstellen // Parkovaci
brzda // Fék // Parkovacia brzda // Hamulec postojowy // Parkeerrem //
OcCTaHOBOYHbI TOPMO3

e Freno de estacionamiento // fre // brake // Frein de stationnement // Freno di




/I Blocage des roues avant // Blocco delle ruote anteriori // Bloqueio das rodas
dianteiras // Feststellen der Vorderrader // Blokace pfednich kol // Az elso”
kerekek leblokkolasa // Blokovanie prednych koliesok // Blokada przednich kot //
Blokkering voorwielen // BnokupoBka nepeaHux Konec

e Blogueo ruedas delanteras // bloqueig rodes davanteres // Locking front wheels




Montaje cesta // Muntatge cistella // Fitting the basket // Montage de panier //

e Montaggio del cestello // Montagem cesta// Montage der korb // Montaz kosSik//
Szerelés kosar // Montazny kés // Zespot kosz // Montage mand // MoHTaxHaA
Kop3uHa




Montaje silla // Muntatge cadireta // Fitting the seat // Montage de chaise //

6 Montaggio del sedia // Montagem cadeira // Montagestuhl // Montazni zidle//
Szerelés szék // Montéazne stolicky// Krzesto montazowe // Montage stoel//
MoHTax cTyn




ES:Para su desmontaje, proceda a la inversa. CAT: Para el seu desmuntatge,
procedeixi al revés. EN:To detach, follow the same steps in reverse order. FR: Pour
son démontage, procédez en sens inverse. IT: Per smontarle, seguire lo stesso
procedimento all'inverso. PT: Para a sua desmontagem, proceda da forma inversa. DE:
Um sie abzunehmen, missen Sie umgekehrt vorgehen. CK: Pfi demontézi postupujte
v opa¢ném poradi. HU: A levételhez végezze el a miveleteket forditott sorrendben. SK:
Pri odmontovani postupujte v opaénom poradi. PL: Aby usunag¢ wykona¢ czynnosci w
odwrotnej kolejnosci. RU: YTo6bl yoanntb akTbl HAO60POT



de I'appui-bras // Montaggio del manicotto frontale // Montagem do apoio de
bracos // Montage der Armlehne // Montéaz opérky rukou // Avédo” rud felhelyezése
/I Pripevnenie opierky na ruky // Montaz podtokietnika / Montage armsteun //
Cb6opka noanoKoTHMKA

e Montaje reposabrazos // muntatge reposabracos // fitting the armrest // Montage

Démontage accoudoirs / Smontaggio riposabraccia // Desmontagem do apoio
de bragos // Armlehne abmontieren // Demontaz opérky rukou // Kartamasz
leszerelése // Odobratie madla // Demontaz podtokietnika // Demontage armsteun
// Pasbopka noanokoTHMKa

e Desmontaje reposabrazos // desmuntatge reposabracgos // Armrest removal //




Unisystem // Montaggio del Unisystem // Montagem do Unisystem // Montage
der Unisystem // Montaz Unisystem // Unisystem felhelyezése // Pripevnenie
Unisystem // Montaz Unisystem // Montage Unisystem // C6opka Unisystem

@ Montaje Unisystem // Muntatge Unisystem // Fitting the Unisystem // Montage de

ES:Para su desmontaje, proceda a la inversa. CAT: Para el seu desmuntatge,
procedeixi al revés. EN:To detach, follow the same steps in reverse order. FR: Pour
son démontage, procédez en sens inverse. IT: Per smontarle, seguire lo stesso
procedimento all'inverso. PT: Para a sua desmontagem, proceda da forma inversa. DE:
Um sie abzunehmen, missen Sie umgekehrt vorgehen. CK: Pfi demontézi postupujte
v opaéném poradi. HU: A levételhez végezze el a miveleteket forditott sorrendben. SK:
Pri odmontovani postupuijte v opaénom poradi. PL: Aby usungé wykona¢ czynnosci w
odwrotnej kolejnosci. RU: YTobbl ynanutb akTbl HAO60POT




/I Montaggio della capottina // Montagem da capota // Befestigen der haube //
Nasazeni st'r i8ky // A naptet o felhelyezése // Pripevnenie strieSky // Zaktadanie
budki // Montage kap // C6opka kanoTa

m Montaje capota // Muntatge capota // Fitting the hood // Montage de la capote




Arnés // arnés // harness // Harnais // Imbragatura // Arés // Gurt // Popruhy //
Ovek // Popruhy // Szelki bezpieczeristwa // Harnas // PemeHb 6e3onacHoCcTn




Smontaggio imbragatura // Montagem do arnés // Gurt abmontieren // Montaz
popruht // Ulésbetét és az dvek beszerelése // Montaz popruhov // Zaktadanie
szelek // Montage harnas // C6opka npemHA 6e3onacHoCTH

@ Montaje arnés // muntatge arnés // harness fitting // Montage harnais //




du dossier // Regolazione dello schienale // Ajuste do encosto // Verstellung
der Rickenlehne // Nastaveni opéradla // A hattamla beéllitdsa // Nastavenie
operadla // Regulacja oparcia // Verstelling stoeltje // HaknoH cuaeHbA

@ Reclinado asiento // reclinaci6é seient // adjusting the backrest // Ajustement




Plegado // plegat // folding // Pliage // Chiusura // Dobragem // Zusammenklappen
/I Skladani // Osszecsukas // Skladanie // Sktadanie // Opvouwen // CknagbiBaHue




Protettore per la pioggia // Protetor de chuva // Regenschutz // Plasténka do
desté // Esévéds // Ochranna plastenka do dazd'a // Ostona przeciwdeszczowa //
Regenscherm // Joxpesuk

@ Protector de lluvia // protector de pluja // raincover // Protecteur de pluie //




Importante - Guardar estas instrucciones para consultas futuras.

Este vehiculo es para nifios desde los 0 meses y hasta un peso maximo de 15

kg.

ADVERTENCIA: No dejar nunca al nifio desatendido.

ADVERTENCIA: Asegurarse de que todos los dispositivos de cierre estan
engranados antes del uso.

ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar lesiones, asegurese de que el nifio se mantiene
alejado durante el desplegado y el plegado de este producto.

ADVERTENCIA: No permita que el nifio juegue con este producto.

ADVERTENCIA: Comprobar que los dispositivos de sujecién del capazo, del
asiento o de la silla de coche estan correctamente engranados antes el uso.

ADVERTENCIA: Este producto no es adecuado para correr o patinar.

ADVERTENCIA: Nunca levante el LOOPi sujetandolo por el CASUALPLAY
COT. Aconsejamos hacerlo por el chasis de la silla de paseo.

ADVERTENCIA: Comprobar que los dispositivos de sujecion del CASUALPLAY
COT y del asiento estan correctamente activados antes del uso.

ADVERTENCIA: No utilizar el apoyabrazos como asa de transporte.

ADVERTENCIA: Usar siempre el sistema de retencion.

ADVERTENCIA: Si el carrito se utiliza con un asiento de auto, observe que

este asiento no sustituye a una cuna o una cama. Si su nifio necesita dormir,

debe ser colocado en un capazo, cuna o cama adecuado.

+ Accionar el freno de estacionamiento, a la hora de poner o quitar al nifio de la
silla de paseo.

+ Para instalar correctamente el grupo 0+/capazo en el chasis del LOOPi debera
primero desinstalar el asiento

+ Cualquier carga sujeta al manillar, respaldo del asiento o laterales de la silla de
paseo, afecta a la estabilidad del vehiculo.

+ Este vehiculo ha sido disefiado para ser usado Unicamente por un nifio.

* No utilice accesorios 0 piezas de recambio que no hayan sido aprobadas por
el fabricante.

+ Para nifios menores de 6 meses utilice la posicion mas reclinada.

+ El peso maximo que se puede transporta en la cesta es de 5 kg. Es aconsejable
vaciar la cesta antes de plegar el LOOPI.

+ Engrase de forma periodica las partes méviles con un producto lubricante (no
grasa ni aceite).

+ Revise los frenos, arnés, broches y mecanismos que puedan sufrir algin
desajuste o deterioro debido al uso.

+ Limpie el chasis con un pafio humedo (no use nunca producto abrasivos o
disolventes).

+ En las partes plasticas use una esponja con agua tibia y un detergente suave.

+ Siga las instrucciones de lavado para las partes textiles de la silla, déjelas
secar correctamente antes del plegado. Actue del mismo modo si la silla ha
sido expuesta a condiciones de humedad para evitar la formacion de moho.

+ Este chasis so6lo se utiliza en las siguientes combinaciones:
LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPI + BABY 0+
LOOPI + BABY 0+2
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Important - Conservar per referéncies futures.

Aquest vehicle és per nens des de els 0 mesos i fins 15 kg.

ADVERTENCIA: No deixar mai al nen sense vigilancia.

ADVERTENCIA: Assegurar-se de que tots els dispositius de fixacio estiguin
engranats abans del seu Us.

ADVERTENCIA: Per evitar lesions assegureu-se que els nens estiguin allunyats
durant e| desplegat i el plegat d’aquest producte.

ADVERTENCIA: No deixar que els nens juguin amb aquest producte.

ADVERTENCIA: Comprovar que els dispositius de subjeccié del cabas, del
seient o de la cadira de cotxe estiguin correctament engranados antes el uso.

ADVERTENCIA: Aquest producte no es adequat per correr o patinar.

ADVERTENCIA: No aixequi el LOOPi subjectant pel CASUALPLAY COT.
Recomanem fer-ho per el xassis de la cadira de passeig.

ADVERTENCIA: Comprovar que els dispositius de subjecci6 del CASUALPLAY
COT i del seient estan correctament activats abans de I'Gs.

ADVERTENCIA: No utilitzar el reposabracos com si fos una nansa de transport.

ADVERTENCIA: Feu servir sempre el sistema de retencio.

ADVERTENCIA: Si el vehicle s'utilitza amb una cadira de cotxe, observi que
aquesta cadira no substitueix una cuna o un llit. Si el seu nen necessita dormir,
ha de ser colocat en un cabag, cuna o llit.

+ Accionar el fre d’estacionament, a I'hora de posar o treure al nen de la cadira
de passeig.

* Per instal.lar correctament el portanadons/caba¢ al xassis del Loopi primer
haura de desinstal.lar el seient.

* Qualssevol carrega subjecta al manillar, respatller del seient o laterals de la
cadira de passeig, afecta a la estabilitat del vehicle.

+ Aquest vehicle ha sigut dissenyat per fer-lo servir unicament per un nen.

+ No utilitzar accessoris o0 peses de recanvi que no hagin estat aprovades por el
fabricant.

+ Per nens menors de 6 mesos utilitzar la posicié més reclinada.

* El pes maxim que si pot transportar a la cistella és de 5 kg. Es recomana buidar
la cistella abans del plegat del LOOPI.

+ Engrassi de forma periodica les parts mobils amb un producte lubrificant (no
greix ni oli).

*Revisi els frens, arnés, fermalls i mecanismes que puguin sofrir algun
desajustament o deterioraci6 a causa de I'Us.

* Netegi el xassis amb un drap humit (no usi mai producte abrasius o dissolvents).

* En les parts plastiques usi una esponja amb aigua tebia i un detergent suau.

+ Segueixi les instruccions de rentat per a les parts téxtils de la cadira, deixi-les
assecar correctament abans del plegat. Actui de la mateixa manera si la cadira
ha estat exposada a condicions d’humitat per evitar la formaci6 de floridura.

+ Aquest xassis només és pot utilitzar en les seglients combinacions:

LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPI + BABY 0+
LOOPi + BABY 0+2



Important - Keep these instructions for future reference.

This vehicle is designed for children from 0 months and up to 15 kg.

WARNING Never leave the child unattended.

WARNING Ensure that all the locking devices are engaged before use.

WARNING To avoid injury ensure that your child is kept away when unfolding
and folding this product.

WARNING Do not let your child play with this product.

WARNING Check that the pram body or seat unit or car seat attachment devices
are correctly engaged before use.

WARNING This product is not suitable for running or skating.

WARNING Never lift the LOOPi up by holding the CASUALPLAY COT. Lift it up
by holding the chassis of the pushchair.

WARNING Check that all the fastening devices of the CASUALPLAY COT yand
of the seat are correctly in place before using the product.

WARNING Do not use the armrest as a carrying handle.

WARNING Always use the restraint system.

WARNING If the stroller is being used with a car seat, note that this car seat does
not replace a cot or a bed. Should your child need to sleep, then it should be
placed in a suitable pram body, cot or bed.

« Put the parking brake on when getting the child in and out of the pushchair.

+ To install the carrycot/group 0+ on the chasis of Loopi first you have to remove
the seat.

* Any load suspended from the handles, backrest of the seat or sides of the
pushchair, affects the stability of the vehicle.

+ This vehicle has been designed to be used by only one child at a time.

* Do not use accessories or replacement parts that have not been approved by
the manufacturer.

« For children under 6 months, use the most horizontal position.

* The maximum weight that can be carried in the basket is 5 kg. It is advisable to
empty the basket before folding the LOOPI.

* Periodically grease the mobile parts with a lubricating product (not grease or
oil).

+ Check the brakes, harness, clips and mechanisms that can become loose or
worn out through use.

+ Clean the chassis with a damp cloth (never use abrasive products or solvents).

+ Use a sponge with warm water and mild detergent on the plastic parts.

+ Follow the washing instructions for the fabric parts of the pushchair, let them dry
fully before folding. Do the same if the pushchair has been exposed to damp
conditions to prevent mould from forming.

+ Use only replacement parts supplied or approved by the manufacturer.

* This chassis shall only be used in the following combinations:

LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPi + BABY 0+
LOOPi + BABY 0+2
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Important - Conserver ces instructions pour consultation ultérieure.

Ce véhicule est congu pour des enfants a partir 0 mois et jusqu’a 15 kg.

AVERTISSEMENT Ne jamais laisser votre enfant sans surveillance.

AVERTISSEMENT S’assurer que tous les dispositifs de verrouillage sont
enclenchés avant utilisation.

AVERTISSEMENT pour éviter toutes lésions, s’assurer que les enfants sont
tenus a distance lors du dépliage et du pliage de ce produit.

AVERTISSEMENT Ne pas laisser votre enfant jouer avec ce produit.

AVERTISSEMENT vérifier que les dispositifs de fixation de la nacelle, de I'assise
ou du siége auto sont correctement enclenchés avant I'utilisation.

AVERTISSEMENT Ce produit ne convient pas pour faire du jogging ou des
promenades en rollers.

AVERTISSEMENT ne jamais porter le LOOPI en le prenant par le CASUALPLAY
COT Nous conseillons de le faire par le chassis de la poussette.

AVERTISSEMENT vérifier que les dispositifs de fixation du CASUALPLAY COT
et de I'assise sont correctement activés avant I'utilisation.

AVERTISSEMENT ne pas utiliser les accoudoirs comme poignée de transport.

AVERTISSEMENT Toujours utiliser le systeme de retenue.

AVERTISSEMENT Si la poussette est utilisée avec un siége de voiture, notez
que ce siege-auto ne remplace pas un berceau ou un lit. Si votre enfant a
besoin de dormir, il doit tout simplement étre placé dans un landau adapté, un
berceau ou un lit.

+ Actionnez le frein de stationnement, lorsque vous installez ou enlevez I'enfant
de la poussette.

+ Pour installer avec succés le CASUALPLAY COT sur le chéssis du Loopi vous
devez d’abord retirer le siege

+ Pour installer le porte-bébé / couffin sur le chéassis du Loopi vous devez d’abord
retirer le siége

+Une charge quelconque accrochée au guidon, au dossier du siége ou aux
cétés latéraux de la poussette, altére la stabilité du véhicule.

+ Ce véhicule a été concgu pour étre utilisé uniquement par un enfant.

* N'utilisez pas d’accessoires ou de pieces de rechange qui n’ont pas été
approuvés par le fabricant.

* Pour les enfants 4gés de moins de 6 mois, utilisez la position la plus inclinée.

+ Le poids maximum pouvant étre transporté dans le filet est de 5 kg. Il convient
de vider le filer avant de plier le LOOPI.

+ Graissez périodiquement les parties mobiles avec un produit lubrifiant (ni
graisse, ni huile).

* Révisez les freins, le harnais, les attaches et les mécanismes qui peuvent
souffrir d’'un déréglement ou d’une détérioration dus a l'usage.

* Nettoyez le chassis avec un linge humide (n’utilisez jamais de produits abrasifs
ou de dissolvants).

* Pour les parties en plastique, utilisez une éponge avec de I'eau tiéde et un
détergent neutre.

+ Suivez les instructions de lavage pour les parties en textile de la poussette,
laissez-les sécher correctement avant le pliage. Agissez de la méme maniére si
la poussette a été exposée a I’humidité afin d’éviter la formation de moisissures.

+ Ce chassis ne doit étre utilisé que dans les combinaisons suivantes:

LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPI + BABY 0+
LOOPI + BABY 0+2



Importante - conservare per consultazioni future.

Questo veicolo & destinato a bambini dai 0 mesi e fino a 15 kg.

ATTENZIONE: non lasciare mai il bambino privo di vigilanza.

ATTENZIONE: assicurarsi che tutti i dispositivi di chiusura siano inseriti prima
dell’'uso.

ATTENZIONE: per evitare lesioni assicurarsi che i bambini siano distanti durante
I’apertura e chiusura del prodotto.

ATTENZIONE: non permettere ai bambini di giocare con questo prodotto..
ATTENZIONE: Comprobar que los dispositivos de sujecién del capazo, del
asiento o de la silla de coche estan correctamente engranados antes el uso.

ATTENZIONE: questo prodotto non & adatto alla corsa o al pattinaggio.

ATTENZIONE: Nunca levante el LOOPI sujetandolo por el CASUALPLAY COT.
Aconsejamos hacerlo por el chasis de la silla de paseo.

ATTENZIONE: Comprobar que los dispositivos de sujecion del CASUALPLAY
COT y del asiento estan correctamente activados antes del uso.

ATTENZIONE: No utilizar el apoyabrazos como asa de transporte.

ATTENZIONE: Usare sempre il sistema di ritenuta.

ATTENZIONE: Se il passeggino viene utilizzato con un seggiolino per auto, Si
noti che questo seggiolino non sostituisce una culla o un letto. Se il vostro
bambino ha bisogno di dormire, semplicemente, deve essere collocato in un
abito confortevole corpo carrozzina, culla o letto.

* Inserire il freno di stazionamento ogni volta che si mette o toglie il bambino dal
passeggino.

* Per installare correttamente il CASUALPLAY COT sul telaio di Loopi &
necessario prima rimuovere il sedile

+ Qualunque carico appeso al manubrio, allo schienale della seduta o ai fianchi
del passeggino pud compromettere la stabilita del veicolo.

* Questo veicolo e stato disegnato per essere utilizzato da un solo bambino alla
volta.

* Non utilizzare accessori o pezzi di ricambio non approvati dal fabbricante.

+ Per bambini con eta inferiore ai 6 mesi utilizzate la posizione piu reclinata.

+ Il peso massimo che si puo trasportare nel cestino € di 5 kg. Es aconsejable
vaciar la cesta antes de plegar el LOOPI.

. Lubrific;are periodicamente le parti mobili con un prodotto apposito (non grasso
né olio).

+ Controllare i freni, le cinture di sicurezza, i ganci e i meccanismi che possano
subire danni o deterioramenti dovuti all’'uso.

+ Pulire il telaio con un panno umido (non usare mai prodotti abrasivi o solventi).

+ Per le parti in plastica usare una spugna imbevuta di acqua tiepida e un
detergente delicato.

+ Seguire le istruzioni di lavaggio per le parti in tessuto e lasciarle asciugare
correttamente prima di chiudere il passeggino. Seguire lo stesso procedimento
se il passeggino € stato esposto a condizioni di umidita, per evitare la formazione
di muffa.

+ Questo telaio deve essere utilizzato solo nelle seguenti combinazioni:

LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPI + BABY 0+
LOOPI + BABY 0+2




Importante - Guarde estas instru¢des para poder consulta-las no futuro.

Este veiculo € para criancas a partir dos 0 meses e até aos 15 kg.

ADVERTENCIA: Nunca deixe a crianga desatendida.

ADVERTENCIA: Verifique que todos os dispositivos de travagem estdo bem
engatados antes de utilizar o produto.

ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar lesbes, certifique-se de manter a crianca afastada
durante as operacgbes de abrir e dobrar o produto.

ADVERTENCIA N&o permita que a crianca jogue com este produto.

ADVERTENCIA: Certifique-se de que os dispositivos de fixacdo do bergo
portatil, do assento ou da cadeira auto estdo corretamente engrenados antes
de utilizar o produto.

ADVERTENCIA: Este produto ndo é apropriado para correr ou patinar.

ADVERTENCIA: Nunca levante o LOOPi segurando-o pelo CASUALPLAY COT,
mas sim pelo corpo da cadeira de passeio.

ADVERTENCIA: Assegure-se de que os dispositivos de fixacado do CASUALPLAY
COT e dp assento estéo corretamente ativados antes de utilizar o produto.

ADVERTENCIA: N3o utilize o apoio de braco como pega.

ADVERTENCIA: Utilizar sempre o sistema de retencéo.

ADVERTENCIA: Se o carrinho esta sendo usado com um assento de carro,
note que este assento de carro ndo substitui um ber¢co ou uma cama. Se o seu
filho precisa dormir, ele deve ser colocado em um apropiado confortavel alcofa,
berco ou cama.

+ Acione sempre o travdo de estacionamento na hora de colocar ou retirar a
crianca da cadeira de passeio.

+ Para instalar com éxito o CASUALPLAY COT no chassi do Loopi vocé deve
primeiro remover o assento

+ Qualquer carga presa ao guiador, encosto do assento ou laterais da cadeira de
passeio, afeta a estabilidade do veiculo.

+ Este veiculo foi desenhado para ser utilizado unicamente por uma crianga.

+ N&o utilize acessorios ou pecas de reposicao ndo aprovadas expressamente
pelo fabricante.

* Para criancas menores de 6 meses, deve utilizar-se a posicdo mais reclinada.

+ O peso maximo que se pode transporta no cesto é de 5 kg. Recomenda-se
esvaziar o cesto antes de dobrar o LOOPI.

+ Lubrifique periodicamente as partes mdveis com um produto lubrificante (n&o
usar gordura ou 0leo).

+ Verificar os travdes, arnés, fechos e mecanismos que possam sofrer algum
desajuste ou deterioracdo devido ao uso.

« Limpe o chassis com um pano humido (ndo use nunca produtos abrasivos ou

« dissolventes).

* Nas partes plasticas use uma esponja com agua morna e um detergente suave.

+ Siga as instrucdes de lavagem para as partes téxteis da cadeira e deixe-as
secar completamente antes de dobrar. Proceda do mesmo modo se a cadeira
tiver sido exposta a condi¢cbes de humidade para evitar a formacgéo de mofo.

+ Este chassis devem ser utilizados apenas nas seguintes combinacgdes:
LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPi + BABY 0+
LOOPi + BABY 0+2



WICHTIG - Anleitung fiir spatere Rickfragen aufbewahren.

Dieses Fahrzeug ist fur Kinder ab 0 Monaten bis zu einem Gewicht von 15 kg.

WARNUNG Das Kind muss immer beaufsichtigt werden.

WARNUNG Uberprifen Sie vor der Benutzung, ob alle SchlieBvorrichtungen
verbunden sind.

WARNUNG Achten Sie darauf, dass das Kind beim Zusammenklappen und
Aufklappen des Kinderwagens Distanz halt, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

WARNUNG Lassen Sie das Kind nicht mit dem Wagen spielen.

WARNUNG Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Befestigungsvorrichtungen der Babyschale,
des Kindersitzes oder des Autositzes vor der Benutzung korrekt verbunden
sind.

WARNUNG Dieses Produkt eignet sich nicht zum Laufen oder Inlineskaten.

WARNUNG Heben Sie den LOOPi niemals hoch, indem Sie ihn am
CASUALPLAY COT festhalten. Wir empfehlen, die Chassis des Kinderwagens
dazu zu benutzen.

WARNUNG Uberprifen Sie, ob die Befestigungsvorrichtungendes CASUALPLAY
COT und des Sitzes korrekt vor der Benutzung aktiviert wurden.

WARNUNG Benutzen Sie die Armlehne nicht als Tragegriff.

WARNUNG Verwenden Sie immer das Rulckhaltesystem.

WARNUNG Wenn der Kinderwagen mit einem Auto-Kindersitz benutzt wird, ist
zu beachten, dass dieser Autositz kein Ersatz flr ein Kinderbett oder ein Bett ist.
Sollte Ihr Kind schlafen, sollte es in einem komfortablen Kinderwagenaufsatz,
Kinderbett oder Bett platziert werden.

+ Benutzen Sie die Bremse, wenn Sie das Kind in den Kinderwagen setzen oder
herausnehmen.

+ Um erfolgreich zu installieren Sie die CASUALPLAY COT auf dem Fahrgestell
des Loopi missen Sie zuerst den Sitz entfernen

+ Jegliche Last, die an der Lenkstange, der Rickenlehne des Sitzes oder an der
Seite des Kinderwagens hangt, beeintrachtigt die Stabilitat des Wagens.

+ Dieser Kinderwagen ist ausschlieBlich fur Kinder bestimmt.

+ Benutzen Sie kein Zubehdr oder Ersatzteile, die nicht vom Hersteller zugelassen
sind.

+ Fur Kinder unter 6 Monaten bringen Sie den Sitz in die stérkste Neigung.

» Das Hochstgewicht, das man im Korb transportieren darf, ist 5 kg. Vor dem
Zusammenklappen des LOOPI sollten Sie den Korb leeren.

* Fetten Sie die beweglichen Teile regelmaBig mit einem Schmiermittel (weder
Fett noch Ol) ein.

+ Uberpriifen Sie Bremsen, Hosentragergurt, Schnallen und Vorrichtungen,
die infolge des Gebrauchs Fehleinstellungen oder Beschadigungen erleiden
kénnen.

* Reinigen Sie das Fahrgestell mit einem feuchten Tuch (verwenden Sie nie
Scheueroder Lésungsmittel). Benutzen Sie fir die Plastikteile einen Schwamm
mit lauwarmem Wasser und ein mildes Reinigungsmittel.

+ Befolgen Sie die Waschanleitungen fir die Textilteile des Sportwagens.

+Lassen Sie sie vor dem Zusammenklappen richtig trocknen. Gehen Sie
genauso vor, wenn der Sportwagen Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt gewesen ist, um
Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

* Dieses Chassis ist nur in den folgenden Kombinationen zu verwenden:

LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPi + BABY 0+
LOOPi + BABY 0+2




DULEZITE - USCHOVAT PRO POZDEJSi NAHLEDNUTI.

Tento vyrobek je ur€en pro déti od 0 mésict a do 15 kg.

UPOZORNENI: Dité nenechavejte nikdy bez dozoru.

UPOZORNENI: Pted pouzitim se uijistéte, Ze véechny zamykaci prvnky jsou
dobfe propojeny.

UPOZORNENI: Za G¢elem predejiti zranéni se ujistéte, ze pfi rozkladani a
skladani vyrobku je dité v dostate¢né vzdalenosti.

UPOZORNENI: Nedovolte ditéti si s timto vyrobkem hrat.

UPOZORNENI: Pred pouzitim zkontrolujte, Ze Gchytné prvky pfenosného lizka,
sedatka nebo autosedacky jsou spravné propojene.

UPOZORNENI: Tento vyrobek neni vhodny k béhu nebo brusleni.

UPOZORNENI: Nikdy nezvedejte LOOPI drzZice jej za CASUALPLAY COT.
Doporucujeme jej uchopit za podvozek koCarku.

UPOZORNENI: Pred pouzitim zkontrolujte, ze Uchytné prvky CASUALPLAY
COT a sedacky jsou spravné zprovoznény.

UPOZORNENI: Nepouzivejte opérku rukou jako drzadlo pro pfenaseni.

UPOZORNEN!I: Pouzivejte vzdy bezpecnostni pasy.

UPOZORNENI: Pokud koc&arek je pouzivan s autosedackou, Upozorfiujeme, ze
tato autosedacka nenahrazuje détskou postylku nebo postel. Pokud se vase
dité potfebovat spat, prosté méla by byt umisténa v obleku komfortni koCarek
télo, détskou postylku nebo postel.

« Pfi vkladani a vykladani ditéte z koCarku zaktivujte parkovaci brzdu.

+ Chcete-li UspéSné nainstalovat CASUALPLAY COT / SONO podvozek je nutné
nejprve odstranit sedlo

+ Jakakoliv zatéz upevnéna na fiditka, opéradlo sedatka nebo boky ko¢arku méa
vliv na stabilitu vyrobku.

» Tento kocarek byl vyroben k vyhradnimu pouziti ditétem.

* Nepouzivejte doplriky ¢i nahradni dily neschvalené vyrobcem.

+ Pro déti starSi nez 6 mésicl pouzivejte nejsklopenéjsi pozici.

+ Maximalni hmotnost, jiz je mozné prevazet v koSiku, je 5 kg. Pfed slozenim
LOOPI se doporucuje kosik vyprazdnit.

* Pravidelné mazani pohyblivych ¢asti vhodnym mazivem (ne tuk ani olej).

+ Zkontrolujte brzdy, popruhy, druky, mechanismy, které se mohou uvolnit nebo
opotfebovat v disledku pouzivani.

+ Podvozek Cistéte vihkym hadfikem (v zadném pfipadé nepouzivejte abrasivni
prostfedky Ci rozpoustédia).

+ Plastové c&asti se Cisti houbou a vlaznou vodou a jemnym saponatovym
prostfedkem.

+ U textilnich ¢asti ko¢arku postupuijte dle navodu k prani, pfed slozenim nechte
fadné vyschnout. Stejnym zplsobem postupujte i v pfipadé vystaveni ko¢arku
vlhkosti, aby se zamezilo vzniku plisné.

« Tento podvozek se pouziji pouze v téchto kombinacich:

LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPI + BABY 0+
LOOPi + BABY 0+2



Orizze meg a hasznalati Gtmutatét.

A babakocsi 0 éves kortol 15 kg-ig hasznalhato.

FIGYELMEZTETES: a gyermeket soha ne hagyja 6rizetlendil.

FIGYELMEZTETES: miel6tt hasznalna az eszkdzt gy6z6djén meg arrél, hogy
minden csat megfelel6en zar-e.

FIGYELMEZTETES: a sérllések elkerlilése érdekében, gy6z6djon meg arrol,
hogy a gyermek nincs kézel a babakocsihoz mikor kinyitja vagy 6sszecsukja
azt.

FIGYELMEZTETES: ne engedje a gyermeket jatszani az eszkdzzel.

FIGYELMEZTETES: mielétthasznalna, gyézédjén meg arrél, hogy amézeskosar,
Ulés vagy autosulés megfelel6en rogzitette e.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Ez az termék nem alkalmas sem futashoz sem
korcsolyazashoz.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Soha ne emelje fel a LOOPi-t a CASUALPLAY COT-nal
fogva. Azt javasoljuk mindig az alvaznal fogva tegye ezt.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Hasznalat el6tt gy6z6djon meg arrol, hogy a CASUALPLAY
COT és a szék tartoelemeit megfeleléen rogzitette.

FIGYELMEZTETES: ne hasznalja kartamaszt tolokarként.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Hasznélja mindig a régzité rendszert.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Ako kolica se koristi sa auto sjedala, hapominjemo da ova
autu ne zamijeniti kreveti¢ ili krevet. Ako vase dijete treba spavati, jednostavno,
to bi trebao biti smjesten u odijelu ugodno kolica tijelo, djecji krevetic ili krevet.

+ Mindig fékezze le a babakocsit, ha a gyermek ki vagy beszall az eszkdzbe.

+ Ahhoz, hogy sikeresen telepitette a CASUALPLAY COT / SONO alvaz el6szor
el kell tavolitani az Ulés

+ Barmilyen nehezék, amit a toldkarra, hattamlara vagy a kocsi oldalara
helyeznek, babakocsi borulékonysagat eredményezi.

+ Ezt a babakocsit egy gyermek szallitasara tervezték.

* Ne hasznaljon olyan kiegészitOket vagy alkatrészeket, melyeket a gyartd nem
hagyott jova.

+ 6 honapnal fiatalabb gyermekeknél hasznélja a teljesen dontott.

* A kosarban maximum 5 kg szallithatd. A LOOPi kosarat érdemes kilriteni,
miel6tt 6sszecsukna.

* Rendszeresen kenje be kendanyaggal a mozgd részeket (ne zsirral vagy
olajjal).

* Rendszeresen ellendrizze a fékeket, biztonsagi pantokat, csatokat és az egyéb
mechanizmusokat, mivel a hasznélat soran elallitédhatnak vagy karosodhatnak.

+ A vazat nedves torl6kenddvel tisztitsa (ne hasznéljon dérzshatasu termékeket
vagy oldoszereket).

+ A mianyag részekhez hasznaljon egy langyos vizes, gyenge tisztitdszeres
szivacsot.

+Kdvesse a babakocsi textil részeinek mosasi utasitasait, és Osszehajtas
elétt hagyja 6ket megszaradni. Jarjon el hasonlé moédon, ha a babakocsi
benedvesedett, hogy elkerllje a penészképz6dést.

+ Ez a haz csak akkor hasznéalhatok a kdvetkez6 kombinacidkban:
LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPi + BABY 0+
LOOPi + BABY 0+2




Délezité upozornenie - Ulozte tento navod pre budlce pouzitie.

Toto vozidlo je uréené pre deti od 0 mesiacov a do maximalnej hmotnosti 15 kg.

UPOZORNENIE: Nikdy nenechavajte dieta bez dozoru.

UPOZORNENIE: Pred pouzitim sa uistite, ze vSetky zabezpeCovacie zariadenia
sU spravne zapojené.

UPOZORNENIE: Aby nedo$lo k zraneniam, uistite sa, aby dieta bolo pocas
rozkladania a skladania tohto vyrobku v dostatocnej vzdialenosti.

UPOZORNENIE: Nedopustite, aby sa s tymto vyrobkom vase dieta hralo.

UPOZORNENIE: Pred pouzitim skontrolujte, Ci su priputavacie zariadenia
vanicky, sedacky alebo autosedacky spravne zapojene.

UPOZORNENIE: Tento vyrobok nie je vhodny na beh alebo kor¢ulovanie.

UPOZORNENIE: LOOPi sa pr| zdvihani nikdy nesmie uchapat za CASUALPLAY
COT Odporuc¢ame uchopit ho za podvozok kodika.

UPOZORNENIE: Pred pouzitim skontrolujte, ¢i su priputavacie zariadenia
CASUALPLAY COT a sedacky spravne zapnute

UPOZORNENIE: Pri prenose nepouZivajte laktové opierky ako rukovat na
prenos.

UPOZORNENIE: Vzdy pouZzite zachytné popruhy.

UPOZORNENIE: Ak koCik je pouzivany s autosedackou, Upozorriujeme, Ze
tato autosedacka nenahradza detsku postielku alebo postel' Ak sa vaSe diefa
potrebovat spat, potom by mal byt umiestneny v obleku komfortny kocik telo,
detsku postielku alebo postel.

« Pri ukladani alebo vyberani dietafa z kocika, zabrzdite koéik pomocou
parkovacej brzdy.

* Ak chcete uspesne nainstalovat CASUALPLAY COT / Sono podvozok je nutné
najprv odstranit sedlo

+ Kazdy naklad pripevneny na riadidla, operadlo sedacky alebo boky kocika, ma
vplyv na stabilitu vozidla.

- Toto vozidlo bolo navrhnuté vyhradne na pouzitie dietatom.

* Nepouzivajte prislusenstvo alebo nahradné diely ktoré neboli schvalené
vyrobcom.

* Pre deti do 6 mesiacov pouZivajte sedadlo v maximalne sklopenej polohe.

 Maximalna hmotnost, ktord mozno v ko$i prenasat je 5 kg. Pred sklopenim
LOOPi sa odporuc¢a k6§ vyprazdnit.

+ Pravidelne mazte pohyblivé ¢asti koCika lubrikanym prostriedkom (nie tukom
ani olejom).

- Skontrolujte, ¢i brzdy, popruhy, pracky a ostatné mechanizmy nejavia znamky
opotrebovania v dosledku pouzivania, alebo ¢i ich netreba dotiahnut.

+ Kostru Cistite vlhkou utierkou (nikdy nepouzivajte abrazivne prostriedky ani
rozplstadla).

* Plastové Casti Cistite Spongiou namocenou vo vlaznej vode s jemnym Cistiacim
prostriedkom.

- Riad'te sa pokynmi na pranie uvedenyml na textilnych Castiach kocika, pred
zlozenim ich nechajte poriadne uschn(t. Takisto postupuijte, ak bol koGik vo
vlhkom prostredi, aby ste zamedzili vytvoreniu plesne.

* Tento podvozok sa uplatfiuju iba v tychto kombinaciach:

LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPi + BABY 0+
LOOPi + BABY 0+2



Wazne - Zachowaj ponizszg instrukcje do przysztych konsultaciji.

Ten wozek jest przeznaczony dla dzieci od momentu urodzenia do osiggniecia

wagi 15 kg.

UWAGA: Nie pozostawia¢ dziecka bez opieki.

UWAGA: Nalezy upewni¢ sig, by wszystkie mechanizmy zamkowe zostaty
nasmarowane przed uzyciem.

UWAGA: Aby zapobiec ewentualnym obrazeniom ciata, nalezy upewni¢ sie,
by dziecko nie znajdowato sie w poblizu woézka w momencie skfadania i
rozktadania.

UWAGA: Ten produkt nie jest przeznaczony do zabawy.

UWAGA: Nalezy upewnic sie, by mechanizmy mocowania gondolki, wozka i
fotelika samochodowego zostaty odpowiednio ztgczone przed uzyciem.

UWAGA: Ten produkt nie jest przeznaczony do biegania czy jazdy na rolkach.

UWAGA: Nigdy nie nalezy podnosi¢ wozka LOOPI przytrzymujgc go za dodatek
CASUALPLAY COT. Zalecane jest podnoszenie wbzka za stelaz.

UWAGA: Nalezy upewni¢ sie, by mechanizmy mocowania dodatkéw
CASUALPLAY COT oraz wozka zostaly odpowiednio aktywowane przed
uzyciem.

UWAGA: Nie nalezy zawiesza¢ dodatkowych ciezaréw na podtokietnikach.

UWAGA: Zawsze nalezy stosowac system bezpieczenstwa biernego.

UWAGA: Jezeli wbzek jest uzywany w foteliku samochodowym, Zauwaz, ze ten
fotelik nie zastepuje t6zeczko lub t6zko. Jezeli Twoje dziecko potrzebuje do
snu, po prostu, powinien on by¢ umieszczony w garniturze wygodne gondole,
t6zeczku lub 16zko.

+ W momencie sadzania lub wyjmowania dziecka z wézka spacerowego nalezy
wcisngé hamulec postojowy.

+ Aby pomysinie zainstalowa¢é CASUALPLAY COT podwozie / SONO nalezy
najpierw wyjgc¢ gniazdo

+ Wszelki ciezar zawieszony na rgczce, oparciu siedzenia czy na bokach wozka
wptywa niekorzystnie na jego stabilnosc¢.

+ Ten wobzek zostat zaprojektowany do uzytkowania wylgcznie przez jedno
dziecko.

* Nalezy uzywac tylko akcesoriéw czy czesci zamiennych autoryzowanych przez
producenta.

+ Dla dzieci ponizej 6 miesigca zycia nalezy ustawi¢ siedzenie w pozycji poziome;j.

* Maksymalna waga dopuszczona do przewozenia w torbie to 5 kg. Zalecane
jest opréznienie torby przed ztozeniem wbzka LOOPI.

+ Smarowaé regularnie ruchome czesci srodkiem smarujgcym (nie stosowac
ttuszczy ani olejow).

» Sprawdza¢ hamulce, szelki, zatrzaski i mechanizmy, kt6re mogg zostaé
rozregulowane lub dozna¢ uszkodzen podczas uzywania.

+ Czysci¢ stelaz wilgotng szmatkg (nigdy nie uzywa¢ wyrobow $ciernych ani
rozpuszczalnikéw).

+ Do czyszczenia czesci plastikowych uzywac ggbki zmoczonej w letniej wodzie
i tagodnego ptynu do mycia.

* Nalezy przestrzega¢ instrukcji dotyczacych prania czesci tekstylnych wozka i
pozwolic im dobrze wyschna¢ przed ztozeniem. Postepowac tak samo, jezeli
wobzek znajdowat sie pod wptywem dziatania wilgoci w celu zapobiezenia
tworzeniu sie plesni.

+ To podwozie moga by¢ stosowane tylko w nastepujgcych kombinacjac:

LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPI + BABY 0+
LOOPi + BABY 0+2




Belangrijk - Bewaar deze instructies voor eventueel later gebruik.

Dit voertuig is bestemd voor kinderen van 0 maanden tot een maximumgewicht

van 15 kg.

WAARSCHUWING: Laat het kind nooit alleen achter.

WAARSCHUWING: Zorg ervoor dat alle sluitingsystemen bevestigd zijn voor
gebruik.

WAARSCHUWING: Zorg ervoor dat het kind op een veilige afstand blijft tijdens
het in- en uitklappen van dit product om letsels te voorkomen.

WAARSCHUWING: Laat het kind niet met dit product spelen.

WAARSCHUWING: Controleer of de bevestigingsmechanismen van de reiswieg,

het stoeltje of de autostoel correct aan elkaar gekoppeld zijn voo6r gebruik.

WAARSCHUWING: Dit product is niet geschikt om te lopen of te schaatsen.

WAARSCHUWING: Til de LOOPI nooit op via de CASUALPLAY COT. Wij raden
aan dit via het chassis van de wandelwagen te doen.

WAARSCHUWING: Zorg ervoor dat de bevestigingsmechanismen van de
CASUALPLAY COT en van het stoeltje correct geactiveerd zijn voor gebruik.

WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik de armleuning niet als transporthandvat.

WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik altijd het bevestigingssysteem.

WAARSCHUWING: Als de wandelwagen wordt gebruikt met een autostoeltje,
Merk op dat dit autostoeltje niet een kinderbed of een bed te vervangen. Mocht
uw kind nodig heeft om te slapen, gewoon, moet geplaatst worden in een pak
comfortabele kinderwagenbak, kinderbed of bed.

+ Activeer de rem als u het kind in de wandelwagen plaatst of eruit haalt.

+ Om succesvol te installeren de CASUALPLAY COT / SONO chassis moet u
eerst de zitting

+ Alle gewicht aan het stuur, de rugleuning van het stoeltje of de zijkant van de
wandelwagen hebben gevolgen voor de stabiliteit van het voertuig.

+ Dit voertuig werd uitsluitend ontworpen voor gebruik door een kind.

+ Gebruik geen accessoires of wisselstukken die niet goedgekeurd zijn door de
fabrikant.

* Maak voor kinderen jonger dan 6 maanden gebruik van de meest horizontale
in de configuratie.

* Het maximumgewicht dat in deze mand vervoerd mag worden bedraagt 5 kg.
Het is raadzaam de mand leeg te maken alvorens de LOOPiI op te vouwen.

+ Smeer de bewegende onderdelen regelmatig met een smeermiddel (geen vet
of olie gebruiken).

* Kijk de remmen, het harnas, de sluitingen en alle andere mechanismen na die
door gebruik ontregeld kunnen worden of schade kunnen oplopen.

* Reinig het chassis met een vochtige doek (gebruik nooit schuurmiddelen of
oplosmiddelen).

+ Gebruik voor de plastic onderdelen een spons met lauw water en een zacht
schoonmaakmiddel.

+ Volg de wasinstructies voor de stoffen onderdelen van het stoeltje, laat ze goed
drogen alvorens ze op te plooien. Ga op dezelfde wijze te werk als het stoeltje
aan vocht werd blootgesteld om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.

+ Dit frame wordt alleen gebruikt in de volgende combinaties:

LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPi + BABY 0+
LOOPi + BABY 0+2



BHUMaHWe - coxpaHnTe OaHHble NHCTPYKUMN 1A OafbHENLLNX KOHCYIbTauui.

[aHHaa konAcka npegHasHayeHa onqa geten ot 0 mecAues, Becom 4o 15 Kr.

MPELOYMNPEXIOEHWME: Hukorpa He octaBnanTe pebeHka 6e3 npucmoTpa.

MPEOYMNPEXOEHWE: Y6eanTech B TOM, UTO BCE MEXaHN3MbI 3aKPbITUA HAX0OATCA
B CLEMNeHNn nepes Ncrnosib30BaHNEM.

MPEOYMPEXOEHME: Bo wun3bexaHne HaHeceHMA (UIMYECKOrO Bpeaa,
YyOOCTOBEPbLTECH B TOM, YTO PE6EHOK HE HAaXOAMTCA PALOOM C KOJIACKOW BO BpemA
CKNnagblBaHNA 1 packnagbliBaHA KONMACKM.

MPEOYMPEXOEHWE: He nossonAanTe oeTAM nUrpatb C AaHHbLIM NPOAYKTOM.

MPEOYIMPEXOEHWE: Y6eaonTech B TOM, YTO BCE MEXaHU3Mbl KpenneHA N0bKK,
CUOEHbA UMM CTYNbYMKa NOIHOCTBIO 3aKpenfieHbl Nepen NCrnosib30BaHNEM.

MPEOYMNPEXOEHWE: OaHHbIn NpoayKT He NpegHa3HavyeH anAa ucnosb3oBaHuA BO
BpemaA 6era nam KaTaHuA Ha KOHbKax.

MPEOYMNPEXOEHWE: Hukorpa He noaHumalite LOOPI 3a petans CASUALPLAY
COT. Mbl pekomMeHayem fenatb 3TO, AepXXach 3a Waccu NporysiouHOro CUaeHb.

MPEOYIMPEXOEHWME: VY6eontecb B TOM, 4YTO BCE MeXaHW3Mbl KpenaeHua
CASUALPLAY COT v cupeHbs nnm cTynbumKa NpasuiibHO akTUBUPOBaHbI Nepes
MCMOSIb30BaHMEM.

MPEOYMPEXOEHWE: He ucnonb3dyinTe NOAMIOKOTHUK B KayecTBe Pyy4ku AfiA
TPaHCNOPTMPOBKMU.

MPEOYIMPEXOEHWE: Becerpa vcnonb3oBaTh yOep>XMBAIOLLYO CUCTEMY.

MPEOYMPEXOEHWE: Ecnu konAcka ncnonb3yeTcA B aBTOKpecne, OTMETUM, YTO
3TO CnaeHbe He 3aMeHAEeT KpoBaTu unu kposatu. Ecnm Bawemy pebeHKy Hy>XHO
cnatb, NPOCTO, OH JO/MKEH ObITb NO-MELLEH B KOCTIOME YA0OHbIN KOPNYC KOMACKW,
OeTcKaA KpoBaTka Ui KpoBaTb.

* [pn nocagke wnu BbIXo4e M3 KOMACKK pebeHka cnenyeTt NpUBECTV B OENCTBME
TOPMO3 NapKOBKMU.

« OnAa ycnewHor yctaHoBkn / SONO waccu CASUALPLAY COT Heobxoommo
CHayana ypanuTtb CeaJio

« Jltobana Harpyska, 3akpeniieHHaaA Ha pyyKe, CNMHKE CUaeHbA v GOKOBbIX YacTAX
NPOryfo4YHOro Kpecrna BNAET Ha CTabUIbHOCTb KOMACKMW.

+ [laHHaA konAcka Oblna CnpoeKkTMpoBaHa Af1Aa UCMoNb30BaHNA PEOEHKOM.

* He wncnonb3ynte akceccyapbl unn 3andacTtu, KOTopble He Obiiv 0a0bpeHbl
npounssoauTesiem.

« [InA peTen 0o 6 MecALEB UCNONb3YyNTe CaMyto HaKJIOHEHHYIO MO3ULMIO.

* MakcumanbHbI  BeC, AOMyCKawWwUnNcA B KOP3MHKE, cocTaBnAaeT 5 Kr.
Eglg)gemyemﬂ BblHYyTb BCE COOEPXKMMOE U3 KOP3UHKM Nepen cknagbiBaHNeM

i.

° Cne.u.yeT nepmnoanyecku cMmasbiBatb NOOBV>KHbIE AeTa/ln CMa304HbIM MaTepmasiom
(He >XMpOM 1 He Macnom)..

* [epmnogunyeckn nposBepANnTe TOPMO3a, PEMHM 6E30NACHOCTU, 3aCTEXKN N Opyrve
MeXaHW3Mbl, MOABEPXKEHHbIE OENCTBUIO BPEMEHU.

* [poTupanTe waccu BAaXKHOW TPANKOW (HMKOrga He Mcnosnb3ynte abpasvBHble
mMaTepuanbl U pacTBOPUTENM.

* MnacTrkoBble geTann cnepyeT MbiTb C UCNOAb30BaHNEM YOKM TEM0oN BOOOW U
MArKM NMOPOLLUKOM.

+ Cnegynte WHCTPYKUMAM CTUPKW TEKCTUMbHbIX AeTanei CuAeHbs, MOMHOCTLIO
BbICYLUMBAA VX Nepen cknagabiBaHneMm. Takxke crnegyeT NpoCcyLUnTb CUAEHbE NpU
nonagaHun Brarn Bo nsbexaHve obpasoBaHnA NIEeCeHN.

+ OTOT KOpMyC A0MKEH OblTb MCMONb30BaH TOMbKO B CRedyloWwmx KOMOMHaUmMAXx:
LOOPi + CASUALPLAY COT
LOOPI + BABY 0+
LOOPI + BABY 0+2
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ES: Conserve su recibo de compra para poder ejercer sus derechos como consumidor.
CAT: Conservi el seu rebut de compra per poder tindre els seus drets com a consumidor.
EN: Keep up your receipt in order to exercice your right as a consumer.

FR: Gardez votre ticket de caisse, afin de faire valoir vos droits de consommateur.
IT: Conservate lo scontrino fiscale o la prova d’acquisto per poter esercitare i
vostri diritti come consumatori.

PT: Guarde o recibo como prova de compra e para futuras reclamacoes.

DE: Behalten Sie ihre Einkaufsticket, um ihren Rechts als Kaufer auszutben.
CS: Uschoveijte si doklad o zaplaceni pro uplatnéni VasSich spotfebitelskych prav.
HU: Orizze meg a pénztari bizonylatot a fogyasztasi jog érvényesitése érdekében.
SK: Uschovajte si doklad o zaplateni pre uplatnenie VaSich spotrebitel'skych
prav.

PL: Zachowaj rachunek zakupu, aby méc korzystac¢ z praw konsumenta.

NL: Bewaar uw betalingsbewijs om aanspraak te kunnen maken op de
garantievoorwaarden.

RU: CoxpaHuTte Baw 4yek, 4TOObl MMETb BO3MOXHOCTb BOCMOJIb30BaTbCA
npaesamu noTpebuTens.

ES: La empresa se reserva el derecho a efectuar modificaciones en el producto con
respecto a lo descrito en este manual de instrucciones.

CAT: Lempresa es reserva el dret a efectuar modificacions en el producte pel que fa al
descrit en aquest manual d’instruccions.

EN: The company reserves the right to make alterations to the product with regards to the
description included in this instruction manual.

FR: L'entreprise se réserve le droit de modifier le produit par rapport a ce qui est décrit
dans ce manuel d’instructions.

IT: L’azienda si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche al prodotto rispetto a quanto
descritto nel presente manuale di istruzioni.

PT: A empresa reserva-se o direito de efectuar modificagcdes no produto relativamente ao
descrito neste manual de instrucoes.

DE: Das Unternehmen behdlt sich das Recht vor, Anderungen in Bezug auf das in dieser
Bedienungsanleitung beschriebene Produkt vorzunehmen.

CS: Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo zmén vyrobku s ohledem na popis uvedeny v této
uzivatelské prirucéce.

HU: A gyartd fenntartja a jogot, hogy a jelen hasznalati utasitasban leirtaktol eltéré
modositasokat hajtson végre a terméken.

SK: Spoloénost si vyhradzuje pravo zmenit produkt v porovnani s opisom v tomto navode.
PL: Firma zastrzega sobie prawo do dokonywania zmian w produkcie opisanym w
niniejszej instrukcji obstugi.

NL: Het bedrijf behoudt zich het recht om wijzigingen aan te brengen aan het product die
betrekking hebben op de omschrijvingen in deze handleiding.

RU: KomnaHmA ocTaBnAeT 3a cob0W MpaBO BHOCUTb W3MEHEHWA B MNPOAYyKT B
COOTBETCTBUM C YKa3aHHbIM B AAHHON MHCTPYKLUN MO UCMOb30BaHMIO.
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